
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1603 
ANSWERED ON 28.07.2023 

 
BUSINESS PREMISES ON PORT LAND 

1603.  SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT: 

 

          Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state: 
पȅन, पोत पįरवहन और जलमागŊ मंũी 

 

(a)    whether there are large number of authorised buildings and business premises on 
the Port Land of Mumbai;  
 
(b)       if so, the number of such authorised private premises on the Mumbai Port Land;  
 
(c)      whether there is any plan to develop these buildings; and  
 
(d)    if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which the plan will be implemented 
to rehabilitate the occupants of these buildings? 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS 
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) & (b)     Yes, Sir. There are five hundred forty (540) authorized buildings and private 
premises on the Mumbai Port Land.  

(c) & (d)   At present there is no plan to develop these buildings. 

 

***** 


